
Jan 13, 2026, 2:32 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
12/01/2026

To date
12/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 12/01/2026 HIBA SHIBEER SHIBEER C P (FTHR) ALAYIL 
DARUSSALAM, 

VERUVALLY 
BHAGOM, 

KEERIKKADU, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

2 12/01/2026 Muhammed Esmail S NAZEERA 
BADARUDEEN (WIFE)

NAZEERA MANZIL, 
KANDALLOOR 

SOUTH, 
KANDALLOOR, 
KANDALLOOR, 

690535, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

3 12/01/2026 MANU M KUMAR GANGA (MTHR) ALUMMOOTTILCHIRAYIL, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

KEERIKKAD, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLI

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

4 12/01/2026 JOJYMON  JOSEPH 
CHOORAKUTTIL 

XAVIER JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

7/63A 
CHOORAKUTTIL, 

KATTANAM 
PALLICKAL P O, 

KATTANAM, 
PALLICKAL, 690503, 

MAVELIKKARA

  

5 12/01/2026 ASIF S RAHUMATH (MTHR) 119-A / 
DARULAMAN, 

DESATHINAKAM, 
PERUNGALA, 

PERUNGALA P O, 
690559, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

6 12/01/2026 SHAJAHAN MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

MANGALATHU 
VEEDU, KAPPIL 

EAST, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

7 12/01/2026 ASHARAF H HAMEEDKUTTY 
(FTHR)

THARAMEL, 
KANNAMPALLY, 

KEERIKKAD, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

8 12/01/2026 Jalaludheen K Kasim Kunju (FTHR) Fowsiya Manzil, Near 
Ware House, 
kayamkulam, 

kayamkulam, 690502, 
kayamkulam

  

9 12/01/2026 THANSEENA M SAMEER S (HSBN) KURAVANTAYYATHU, 
KANAM PALLI 

BHAGAM, 
KEERIKKAD, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

10 12/01/2026 SALMA KABEER A KABEER (FTHR) VENATTETHUVADAKKATHIL, 
ERUVA, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

11 12/01/2026 BEEVIKUTTY MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(HSBN)

MANGALATHU 
VEEDU, KAPPIL 

EAST, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

12 12/01/2026 RAJEEV C K RESHMI G NATH 
(WIFE)

ROHINI, EREZHA 
NORTH, 

KANNAMANGALAM, 
CHETTIKULANGARA 

P O, 690106, 
MAVELIKARA

  

13 12/01/2026 PUNNYA MANIYAN MANIYAN R (FTHR) PATHIYALA, KAPPIL 
MEKKU, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

14 12/01/2026 ROSHI M MUHAMMED KUNJU 
(FTHR)

KALABHAM, 
PERUNGALA P O, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

PERUNGALA, 690559, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

15 12/01/2026 NaseerabeeviJalaludheenMoulavi Jalaludheen (HSBN) Fousiya Manzil, Near 
Ware House, 
Kayamkulam, 

Kayamkulam, 690502, 
Kayamkulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

16 12/01/2026 BINDHU A AMMINI (MTHR) KUTTIYIL HOUSE, 
GOVINDAMUTTOM, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
GOVINDAMUTTAM, 

690527, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

17 12/01/2026 FARHANA BASHEER BASHEER (FTHR) THOOMPASSERIL 
HOUSE, MALAMEL 

BHAGAM, 
KEERIKKAD, 

KAREELAKULANGARA 
P O, 690572, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

18 12/01/2026 SABEEHA A SHAMSUDEEN 
(HSBN)

KOLLANTE 
PDEETTATHIL, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

19 12/01/2026 Muhammed Nowfal K Jalaludeen Maulavi 
(FTHR)

Fousiya Manzil, Near 
Ware house, 

Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Kayamkulam

  

20 12/01/2026 NIZAMUDEEN RAFEEKHA A (WIFE) PATHIRUPARAMBIL, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

21 12/01/2026 MINI K PUSHPAKUMAR P 
(HSBN)

PATTANIPARAMBIL, 
PATHIYOOR EAST, 

PATHIYOOR, 
KEERIKKAD, 690508, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

22 12/01/2026 Nazea A Mumthas Rasheed 
(MTHR)

Chengappallil, 
Elippakulam, pallickal, 
Elippakulam, 690503, 

Mavelikara

  

23 12/01/2026 VIGNESH T THAMPI (FTHR) AMMUNIVAS, 
ERUVA P O, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
ERUVA, 690572, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

24 12/01/2026 SHYLAJA K VIJAYAN  P (HSBN) THAYYIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

PERUNGALA, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

PERUNGALA, 690559, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

25 12/01/2026 AFSAL H HANEEFA (FTHR) PANIPPURA 
THEKKATHIL, R C 
CHURCH ROAD, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

26 12/01/2026 PAVAN  BINU BINU K (FTHR) BEENA SADANAM, 
ERUVA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
ERUVA, 690572, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

27 12/01/2026 SAFIR SAKKEER SAKKEER A (FTHR) MOOPPANATTU 
PADEETTATHIL, 
KANNAMPALLY 

BHAGOM, 
KEERIKKAD, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

28 12/01/2026 Anu K Pillai Neelakhandapillai 
(FTHR)

Abhiramam, Prayar 
North, Puthuppally, 

Prayar, 690547, 
Karthikappally
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

29 12/01/2026 LAILABEEVI ABDUL SATHAR 
(HSBN)

ILLATHU 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

ERUVA, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

ERUVA P O, 690572, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

30 12/01/2026 GOVINDAN 
PRAKASH 

GOVINDAN (FTHR) SREELEKSHMI, 
KANDALLOOR 

NORTH, 
KANDALLOOR, 

PATTOLIMARKET P 
O, 690531, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

31 12/01/2026 VISHNU UNNITHAN SIVANKUTTY 
UNNITHAN (FTHR)

KOKKATTU HOUSE, 
PERUNGALA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
PERUNGALA, 690559, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

32 12/01/2026 HUSSAIN ASSANARUKUTI 
(FTHR)

ITTNETHU 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

NEAR SHAHEEDAR 
MOSQUE, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

33 12/01/2026 SUJATHA S PRAKASH (HSBN) SREELEKSHMI, 
KANDALLOOR 

NORTH, 
KANDALLOOR, 

PATTOLIMARKET P 
O, 690531, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

34 12/01/2026 NIKHIL SURESH SURESH KUMAR T  
(FTHR)

018/725, PUTHEN 
PURAYIL, KAPPIL 

MEKKU, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

35 12/01/2026 ANIL KUMAR G P K GOVINDAN (FTHR) ARATHIYIL, 
PUTHIYAILA, 
KANDALLOR, 

PATTOLIMARKET P 
O, 690531, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

36 12/01/2026 Ajimiya  M Minimol (MTHR) Valayil Padeettathil, 
Keerikadu South, 

Keerikad, Kayamkulam, 
690502, Karthikapalli

  

37 12/01/2026 JAYAN UNNITHAN SIVANKUTTY 
UNNITHAN (FTHR)

KOKKATTU HOUSE, 
PERUNGALA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
PERUNGALA, 690559, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

38 12/01/2026 ADWAID C S SAJIKUMAR C S 
(FTHR)

242, CHERUVALLY 
PADEETTATHIL, 

KEERIKKAD SOUTH, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

39 12/01/2026 SOUMYA B SACHITANANDAN K 
(FTHR)

THANUVELIL 
THEKKATHIL 

SREESHYLAM, 
DESHATHINAKAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

PERUNGALA, 690559, 
KARTHIKAPALLI

  

40 12/01/2026 AHSANA AHAMMED AHAMMED KUTTY A 
(FTHR)

MAMBRAKKANNAYIL, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

KRISHNAPURAM P 
O, 690533, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

41 12/01/2026 NEBIN NAVAS NAVAS S (FTHR) KALATHIL 
PUTHENVEEDU, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

42 12/01/2026 Safras Sait S Shiras Babu (FTHR) Koippallil Kizhakkathil, 
Prayar North, 

Puthuppally, Prayar, 
690547, Karthikappally

  

43 12/01/2026 NOORA SADIC SADIC PASHA M 
(FTHR)

MALIYEKKAL 
THEKKATHIL 

HOUSE, NEAR M S M 
COLLEGE, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLI

  

44 12/01/2026 ANSARI A ABDULSALAM 
(FTHR)

KAKKONTHARAYIL, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

45 12/01/2026 ASIYA  M SIYAD (FTHR) NOORATTU 
PADEETTATHIL, 

KOTTUKULANGARA, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

46 12/01/2026 Asiya Bai N Shiras Babu (FTHR) Koippallil Kizhakkathil, 
Prayar North, 

Puthuppally, Prayar, 
690547, Puthuppally
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

47 12/01/2026 MUHAMMAD ASIF ABDUL NAJEEB 
(FTHR)

KUZHIYIL, 
ELIPPAKULAM, 

KATTANAM, 
ELIPPAKULAM, 

690503, MAVELIKARA

  

48 12/01/2026 SINDHU S SUNIL KUMAR 
(HSBN)

KALLUKANDATHIL, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

49 12/01/2026 ZAREENA BASHEER RAHIYANATH BEEVI 
A (MTHR)

ZAREENA COTTAGE, 
NJAKKANAL P O, 
KRISHNAPURAM 

PART, NJAKKANAL P 
O, 690533, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

50 12/01/2026 ANJU U GIREESHKUMAR A 
(HSBN)

KATTIKUNNEL 
KANDATHIL, 

KANDALLOOR 
SOUTH, 

KANDALLOOR, 
KANDALLOOR, 

690535, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

51 12/01/2026 PRAVEEN P PRASAD (FTHR) NANDANAM, ERUVA 
WEST, PATHIYOOR, 

ERUVA, 690572, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

52 12/01/2026 Geetha Rajendran (HSBN) Vadakke Onampallil, 
Bharanikkavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanikkavu, 690503, 

Mavelikkara
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

53 12/01/2026 SHAMON  S SIYAD (FTHR) KIZHAKKE 
ATTATHU, 

KOTTUKULANGARA, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

54 12/01/2026 SAFINASALIM SALIM (FTHR) KANDATHIL 
PARAMPIL, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
PATHIYOOR, ERUVA 

P O, 690572, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

55 12/01/2026 GANESH G GOPALAKRISHNAN 
NAIR (FTHR)

THIRUVINNAL 
VEEDU, EVOOR 

SOUTH, PATHIYOOR, 
KEERIKKAD P O, 

690508, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

56 12/01/2026 PRAKASH S SASI (FTHR) THUNDIL 
PUTHENVEED, 
EVOOR SOUTH, 

KEERIKKAD, 
KEERIKKAD P O, 

690508, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

57 12/01/2026 ANITHA DEVI PRASAD (HSBN) MAMPATTA 
PURAYIDAM, S V 

WARD, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KAYAMKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

58 12/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SAFWAN N 

NIZAMUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

MADEENA MANZIL, 
KANNAMPALLI 

BHAGAM 
PULLUKULANGARA, 

KEERIKKAD, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

59 12/01/2026 REHMATH  M SUBAIR (HSBN) NAMPALASSERIL, 
PATHIYOOR WEST, 

PATHIYOOR, 
KAREELAKULANGARA 

P O, 690572, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

60 12/01/2026 SUDHIN 
SUNILKUMAR 

SUNIL KUMAR 
(FTHR)

KALLUKANDATHIL  
PADEETTATHIL, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

61 12/01/2026 PRASAD MEERABAI (MTHR) NANDANAM, ERUVA 
WEST, PATHIYOOR, 

ERUVA, 690572, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

62 12/01/2026 N MUHAMMAD 
SALMAN 

NIZAR A (FTHR) KANNANKARA 
HOUSE, KAPPIL 

MEKKU, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

63 12/01/2026 Rajendran Geetha (WIFE) Vadakkeonampallil, 
Bharanikkavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanikkavu, 690503, 

Mavelikkara
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

64 12/01/2026 SHAMEER E ESAHAK KUTTY 
(FTHR)

PATTATHIL 
VADAKKATHIL, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

65 12/01/2026 RAMLATHU SHAJAHAN (HSBN) MANGALATHU 
VEEDU, KAPPIL 

EAST, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

66 12/01/2026 BUSHRA B BASHEER (FTHR) 09/199, DARUL 
FALAH, KAPPIL 

EAST, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

67 12/01/2026 Sahadevan Saraswathi (WIFE) Thayyiltharayil, 
Bharanikkavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanikkavu, 690503, 

Mavelikkara

  

68 12/01/2026 RUKHIYA RAJA (HSBN) CHAPRAYIL, 
THRIKKUNNAPPUZHA, 

KIZHAKKEKKARA 
THEKKU,S N NAGAR, 
THRIKKUNNAPPUZHA, 

690516, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

69 12/01/2026 UMA G GOVINDARAMAN M 
(HSBN)

CHIRAYIL 
PADEETTATHIL, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

70 12/01/2026 AMRUTHA B SREEKUMAR T 
(FTHR)

MADHAVAM, 
ERUVA EAST  

KAYAMKULAM, 
ERUVA P O, ERUVA, 

690572, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

71 12/01/2026 Saraswathi Sahadevan (HSBN) Thayyiltharayil, 
Bharanikkavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanikkavu, 690503, 

Mavelikkara

  

72 12/01/2026 Arafa S Shihabudeen (FTHR) Chittakkattu 
puthanveedu, 

Malamelbhagom, 
Kayamkulam, 

Kareelakulangara, 
690572, Karthikapally

  

73 12/01/2026 AMEER FAHAD A ABDUL JABBAR 
(FTHR)

KARESSERIL, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM P O, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

74 12/01/2026 NASILA A ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

07/776, ASARI 
THARAYIL, 

KAPPILEAST, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

75 12/01/2026 SHANIMA 
SHAMSUDEEN 

SHAMSUDEEN 
KUNJU (FTHR)

KALATHIL HOUSE, 
KAPPIL EAST 

KRISHNAPURAM PO, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

76 12/01/2026 OORMILA UNNI S UNNIKRISHNAN R 
(FTHR)

PRANAVAM, 
CHERAVALLY, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

77 12/01/2026 Krishnajith K Krishnakumar (FTHR) Sreebhavanam, Prayar 
North, Puthuppally, 

Prayar, 690547, 
Karthikappally

  

78 12/01/2026 Sajeev Saraswathi (MTHR) Thayyil Tharayil, 
Bharanikkavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanikkavu, 690503, 

Mavelikkara

  

79 12/01/2026 Santhosh K Suja K (WIFE) Anjali Bhavanam 
Bharanickavu South 

Palli, Kattanam, 
Kattanam, 

Bharanickavu, 690503, 
Mavelikara

  

80 12/01/2026 SUSHEELA VIJAYAN (HSBN) VALIYATHARA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

NJAKKANAL, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

KRISHNAPURAM P 
O, 690533, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

81 12/01/2026 RESHMA J RAMESH (FTHR) THONDALIL, 
KAITHA SOUTH, 

KANNAMANGALAM, 
CHETTIKULANGARA, 

690106, 
MAVELIKKARA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

82 12/01/2026 SOUMYA S SANIL KUMAR 
(FTHR)

440, SANDHYA 
BHAVANAM, 

KANNAMPALLI 
BHAGOM, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

83 12/01/2026 Nishar Muhammad 
kunju

Muhammad kunju 
(FTHR)

Nowsheer manzil, 
Veruvally bhagam, 

Keerikkad, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikappally

  

84 12/01/2026 Anjaly S Santhosh K (FTHR) Anjali House 
Bharanickavu South 
Pallicka, Kattanam, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanickavu, 690503, 

Mavelikara

  

85 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED IRFAN 
N S 

NIZAR A (FTHR) ALAYIL, 
KAREELAKULANGARA, 

PATHIYOOR, 
KAREELAKULANGARA 

P O, 690572, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

86 12/01/2026 SUMAYYA A ABDUL SHUKKUR M 
(FTHR)

PUTHENPANDAKASALA, 
CHIRAKKADAVAM, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

87 12/01/2026 VINCY SALAM NAZI SALAM (MTHR) MANJEERAM, R C 
CHURCH ROAD, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

88 12/01/2026 Fouzia Hilal Nishar (HSBN) Nowsheer manzil, 
Veruvally bhagam, 

Keerikkad, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikappally

  

89 12/01/2026 UNNI R RAJAN T (FTHR) PUTHENTHARAYIL, 
NJAKKANAL, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
NJAKKANAL, 690533, 

KAYAMKULAM

  

90 12/01/2026 Raheema Beevi Muhammad kunju 
(HSBN)

Nowsheer manzil, 
Veruvally bhagam, 

Keerikkad, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

karthikappally

  

91 12/01/2026 SWAMINATH M MOHANAN K (FTHR) NJAPPALLIL 
PADEETTATHIL, 

PATHIYOORKALA, 
PATHIYOOR, 

KEERIKKAD P O, 
690508, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

92 12/01/2026 Ambili Sasi (HSBN) Devi Nivas, 
Bharanikkavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanikkavu, 690503, 

Mavelikkara

  

93 12/01/2026 Haneesh A Abdul Jaleel (FTHR) Thekkadathu Tharayil, 
Near M S M H S S, 

Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Kayamkulam

  

94 12/01/2026 KUNJUMOL BABU (HSBN) 313, PUTHUKKATTU 
VADAKKETHARA, 
KANNAMPALLY 

BHAGOM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

95 12/01/2026 SUSEELA SUDARSANAN 
(HSBN)

30/ PALATHINTE 
VADAKKATHIL, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

KRISHNAPURAM  P 
O, 690533, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

96 12/01/2026 Nahra Nizam Haleema (MTHR) Palli Vadakkathil, 
Cheravally, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikappally

  

97 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIJAD 
SUDHEER

SUDHEER SALMA  
LATHEEF (FTHR)

SABNA MANZIL, 
SOUTH KOCHUMURI, 
OACHIRA, OACHIRA, 

690526, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

98 12/01/2026 Angel V Stephen Stephen V S (FTHR) Valliazhiathu 
Bharanickavu 
Bharanickavu, 

Kattanam, Kattanam, 
Bharanickavu, 690503, 

Mavelikara

  

99 12/01/2026 Nowrin Haneesh Sameera Beevi (MTHR) Illathu Nowrin Manzil, 
Eruva P.O, 

Kayamkulam, Eruva, 
690572, Kayamkulam

  

100 12/01/2026 JALAJA S RAJAN T (HSBN) PUTHIYAVEETTIL, 
KARUVATTUMKUZHI, 
KAREELAKULANGARA, 
KAREELAKULANGARA, 

690572, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

101 12/01/2026 SHAHANA.S Ismail Kunju (FTHR) Ismayil Manzil, 
Elippakulam, Kattanam, 

Ilippakulam, 690503, 
Mavelikkara

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

102 12/01/2026 Jasmi s Muhammed shereef 
(HSBN)

Kalathil Dar, 
Kottukulangara, 
Kayamkulam, 

Kayamkulam, 690502, 
Karthikapally

  

103 12/01/2026 MAJIDA K BABU (FTHR) 313, PUTHUKKATTU 
VADAKKETHARA, 
KANNAMPALLY 

BHAGAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

104 12/01/2026 SIDHARTH S SUMESH R (FTHR) EDAYILEVEETTIL 
SANDRAM, Pallickal 

Naduvilemuri, 
Bharanikkavu, Pallickal 
Naduvilemuri, 690503, 

Mavellikkara

  

105 12/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
ASLAM S 

SALIM (FTHR) PULIMOOTTIL, 
PERUNGALA, 
KAYAKULAM, 

KAYAKKULAM, 
690559, ALAPPUZHA

  

106 12/01/2026 Kalyani Janardhanan (HSBN) Edatharakizhakkathil, 
Bharanikkavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanikkavu, 690503, 

Mavelikkara

  

107 12/01/2026 SAHRA SHOWKATH SHOWKATH M 
(FTHR)

SHAROOK MANZIL, 
KOTTUKULANGARA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

108 12/01/2026 SAMEER S  SUBAIR KUTTY 
(FTHR)

08/326, KAPPILETHU 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
KAPPILMEKKU, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
690533, Karthikapally

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

109 12/01/2026 LAKSHMI  PRASAD JAYAPRASAD (FTHR) VELUTHADATHU  
PADEETTATHIL, 

PELA, 
KANNAMANGALAM, 

PELA P O, 690103, 
MAVELIKARA

  

110 12/01/2026 ABDUL BASITH S SALIM J (FTHR) PADEETTADATHU 
PADEETTATHIL, 
KANNAMPALLY 

BHAGAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KARTHIKAPALLI

  

111 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED  EJAS  S SAFIR  EBRAHIM 
KUTTY (FTHR)

PERUMALATHU 
ASIYA COTTAGE, 

PERUNGALA, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

PERUNGALA, 690559, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

112 12/01/2026 DILEEP E EBRAHIMKUTTY M 
(FTHR)

AFSAL MANZIL, 
KAPPIL EAST, 

KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

690533, 
KARTHIKAPALLY

  

113 12/01/2026 ASSEEM A ABDULRAHUMAN 
KUNJU (FTHR)

MALLANCHERIL, 
VERUVALLY 

BHAGOM, 
KEERIKKADU, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

114 12/01/2026 Janu Kalyani (MTHR) Edathara Kizhakkathil, 
Bharanikkavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanikkavu, 690503, 

Mavelikkara

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

115 12/01/2026 KUNJUMON V VAVA KUNJU (FTHR) FATHIMA MANZIL, 
ERUVA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
ERUVA, 690572, 

KARTHIKAPALLY

  

116 12/01/2026 VIPIN  GOPAL SUSEELA GOPALAN 
(MTHR)

THATTARETH 
VADAKKATHIL, 

ANJILIPRA, 
KANNAMANGALAM, 
THATTARAMBALAM 

P O, 690103, 
MAVELIKARA

  

117 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED AJAS S SAFIR  E (FTHR) PERUMALATHU 
ASIYA COTTAGE, 

PERUNGALA, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

PERUNGALA, 690559, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

118 12/01/2026 SUMA S RAJU S (HSBN) SUJA BHAVANAM, 
PUTHIYAVILA 

NORTH, 
KANDALLOOR, 

PATTOLIMARKET P 
O, 690531, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

119 12/01/2026 HIBA EBY EBY (FTHR) KOCHUVEETTIL, 
ERUVA P O, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
ERUVA, 690572, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

120 12/01/2026 NAVANEETHA  S ANILKUMAR V 
(FTHR)

PARANKISSERI 
THARAYIL, PRAYAR 

NORTH, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

PRAYAR P O, 690547, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

121 12/01/2026 Neethu.G Janu (HSBN) Edatharakizhakkathil, 
Bharanikkavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanikkavu, 690503, 

Mavelikkara

  

122 12/01/2026 RESHMI B ARUN BABU (HSBN) 30/ ILLATHU, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

KAYAMKULAM P O, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

123 12/01/2026 SURYATHEJAS S S SHEEJAMOL 
(MTHR)

THEJAS, Pallickal 
Naduvilemuri, 

Bharanikkavu, Pallickal 
Naduvilemuri, 690503, 

Mavellikkara

  

124 12/01/2026 RAJU S M S SUKUMARAN 
(FTHR)

SUJA BHAVANAM, 
PUTHIYAVILA 

NORTH, 
KANDALLOOR, 

PATTOLIMARKET P 
O, 690531, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

125 12/01/2026 SURYA SURESH SURESH A (FTHR) SURESH BHAVAN, 
EVOOR SOUTH, 

PATHIYOOR, 
KEERIKKAD, 690508, 

KAYAMKULAM

  

126 12/01/2026 NASHEEDA BEEVI A NADIRSHA (HSBN) KOTTAKUZHI 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

NJAKKANAL, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 

NJAKKANAL, 690533, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

127 12/01/2026 M RAVI MADHAVAN (FTHR) SUJA BHAVANAM, 
PUTHIYAVILA, 
KANDALLOOR, 

PATTOLIMARKET P 
O, 690531, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

128 12/01/2026 Jeni P James Jithu James (HSBN) James Cottage, 
Kannamangalam, 

Mavelikara, 
Chettikulangara, 

690106, Mavelikara

  

129 12/01/2026 Anil Kumar D Damodaran (FTHR) Chakkala Tharayil, 
Kannampally Bhagam, 

Kayamkulam, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

kayamkulam

  

130 12/01/2026 Ramanujan Nair Leelamani (WIFE) Aayiramkunnel 
Puthanveedu, 
Bharanikkavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanikkavu, 690503, 

Mavelikkara

  

131 12/01/2026 NAJEEM U YOONUS KUNJU 
(FTHR)

PARADISE, 
KANDALLOOR 

NORTH, 
KANDALLOOR, 

PATTOLI MARKET, 
690502, 

KARTHIKAPALLI

  

132 12/01/2026 VYSHNAV A ANIL KUMAR  (FTHR) CHELAYKATTUMADAM, 
KOCHUMURI, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
GOVINDAMUTTAM, 

690527, 
KARTHIKAPPALLY

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

133 12/01/2026 Abdullah Basheer Basheer A K (FTHR) KOYIKALETH 
FATHIMA MANZIL, 

PERUNGALA, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

PERUNGALA, 690559, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

134 12/01/2026 Dinesh B Somavalli (MTHR) Chakkaramullichirayil, 
Puthiyavila, Kandaloor, 
Pattolimarket, 690531, 

Karthikapalli

  

135 12/01/2026 Muhammed Fayaz A Nazea A (MTHR) Chengappallil, 
Elippakulam, Pallickal, 
Elippakulam, 690503, 

Mavelikara

  

136 12/01/2026 Nousila  Arifa (MTHR) 101 Nousila Manil, 
Kannampalli Bhagam, 

Keerikkadu, 
Kayamkulam, 690502, 

Karthikappally

  

137 12/01/2026 Jasna J Abduljaleel (FTHR) Jasna Manzil, Prayar 
North, Puthuppally, 

Prayar, 690547, 
Karthikappally

  

138 12/01/2026 Govindapilla Saraswathiyamma 
(WIFE)

Aayiramkunnel, 
Bharanikkavu, 

Kattanam, Bharanikkav, 
690504, Mavelikkara

  

139 12/01/2026 Saraswathiyamma Govindapillai (HSBN) Aayiramkunnel, 
Bharanikkavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanikkavu, 690503, 

Mavelikkara

  

140 12/01/2026 Leelamani Ramanujan Nair (HSBN) Aayiramkunnel, 
Bharanikkavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanikkavu, 690503, 

Mavelikkara

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KAYAMKULAM

Revision identity

141 12/01/2026 SHUMAIR J JAHANGEER  (FTHR) SHAHANA MANZIL, 
ERUVA P O, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
ERUVA, 690572, 

KARTHIKAPPALLY

  

142 12/01/2026 Sidharth V Vinod P (FTHR) Radhalayam, 
Karuvattumkuzhi, 

Keerikkad, 
Kareelakulangara, 

690572, Karthikappally

  

143 12/01/2026 Gokul G Kumar Gopakumar (FTHR) Koippallil, Prayar North, 
Puthuppally, Prayar, 

690547, Karthikappally

  

144 12/01/2026 ASINSHA ANWAR ANWAR U (FTHR) THAIKOOTTATHIL, 
ERUVA, 

KAYAMKULAM, 
KAYAMKULAM, 

690502, 
KAYAMKULAM

  

145 12/01/2026 Archana Anilkumar (HSBN) Aayiramkunnel, 
Bharanikkavu, 

Kattanam, 
Bharanikkavu, 690503, 

Mavelikkara

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


